

Bela Babbar main road to Nazma in Belgaon block

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MR-N/23-24 Tekoni/16

E. E. R.W.D

TIKAR

DIVISION

A. E.

R.W.D

SUB-DIVISION

33229-40412157

1101

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No. and date of agreement :
(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
of the measurements relating to each work.)

(These four lines are to be filled in by the measurer of the measurements relating to each work.)					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W-	Maintenance of road from				
	Bela barabare main road				
	to Narma in Belagumji				
	Block				
Agency:-	Vdayin Kayrocks Const ^N , At.				
	Tail road, Near Graya College				
	Graya				
Agreement No:-	GSMBD/3054/MR-				
	NMP-18/24-25				
Date Commencement:-	30-07-2024				
Date Completion:-	29-04-2025				

below	—	0.001	Por Agreement
Measurement Date:-			12/9/24
(1)	Clearing & Grubbing road land including all Comp --- job		
	2 x 12 x 30 x	0.750	= 540.00
	2 x 1 x 10 x	0.750	= 15.00
			555.00
			1% = 0.056
(2)	Providing & Fixing 'Loga' of Maintenance Project of MMGSy		2.00/No
 12/9/24			

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Measurement Date:—					17/9/24
(1) Dry lean C.C. Sub Base					
4x	2.50x	2.10x	0.10 =	2.10m ³	
6x	1.50x	1.35x	0.10 =	1.22m ³	
5x	2.00x	1.80x	0.10 =	1.80m ³	
8x	2.25x	2.00x	0.10 =	3.60m ³	
6x	2.50x	2.10x	0.10 =	3.15m ³	
4x	2.50x	2.10x	0.10 =	2.10m ³	
10x	2.25x	2.10x	0.10 =	4.72m ³	
8x	2.20x	2.00x	0.10 =	3.52m ³	
					22.29m ³
				Limit:	22.20m ³
(2) Brick Masonry in					
C.M. (1:3) in parapet					
2x	4.70x	0.40x	0.60 =	2.26m ³	
(3) Plastering with C.M. (1:4)					
on brick work					
Side face	4.00x	6.15x	0.60 =	14.760m ²	
Top	4.00x	2.00x	6.15x	0.40 =	4.920m ²
Front face	4.00x	0.40x	0.60 =	0.960m ²	
					20.640m ²
(4) Painting two coats on					
Concrete					
Side face	4.00x	6.15x	0.60 =	14.760m ²	
Top	2.00x	6.15x	0.40 =	4.920m ²	
Front face	4.00x	0.40x	0.60 =	0.960m ²	
					20.640m ²
17/9/24					
J.E					
20/9/24					
At					

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1	15	$\frac{(3.95+3.15)}{2}$	.125	6.66 m ³
	1	15	$\frac{(3.15+3.40)}{2}$	.125	6.19 "
	1	15	$\frac{(3.40+3.20)}{2}$	.125	6.19 "
	1	15	$\frac{(3.20+3.70)}{2}$	.125	6.47 "
	1	15	$\frac{(3.70+3.50)}{2}$	.125	6.75 "
	1	15	3.50	.125	6.56 "
	1	15	$\frac{(3.50+3.80)}{2}$	.125	6.84 "
	1	15	$\frac{(3.80+3.55)}{2}$	.125	6.89 "
	1	15	$\frac{(3.55+2.50)}{2}$	.125	5.67 "
	1	2	15	2.50	.125 = 9.37 "
					174.35 m ³
					174.88 m ³
					Limit = 178.44 m ³
					Curve = 1.73 "
					Add for 1% extra
					175.174 m ³

Measurement Date: 5/10/24

(1) Hared Shouldering

Laying brick siding

$$2 \times 5 \times 30 \times .500 = 150 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 20 \times .500 = 10 "$$

$$2 \times 6 \times 30 \times .500 = 180 "$$

$$1 \times 2 \times 30 \times .500 = 30 "$$

$$370 \text{ m}^2$$

(2) Supply & providing

HP-300mm media H.P

$$(3 \times 2.50) \times 2 = 15 \text{ M}$$

5/10/24
J.E

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Measurement Date:-				10/10/24
(1)	Kilometre	200m	2/1000		= 3.00 Nos
(2)	Directional Place				
	Identification Signs				
	with size				
	1 x 1.20 x 0.80				= 0.96 m ²
(3)	Retro-reflectorized				
	Traffic 600 mm				
	equilateral triangle				= 3.00 Nos
(4)	600 mm circular				= 1.00 Nos
(5)	(600 x 450) mm				
	rectangular				= 1.00 Nos
(6)	900 mm Side octagon				= 1.00 Nos
(7)	Road marking with				
	Hot Applied				
	Thermoplastic				

2 x 12x30x -100

= 72.00

2 x 1x10x -100

= 2.00

74.00 m²

10/10/24
J.E

12/10/24
A.E

Let 2 Firm B/B

6

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
M/W- Maint of road from bela barabasi main road to No 2 main Belagang Block.					
Agency:- Udayin Key rocks Const ⁿ , AI - Jail road, Near Gaya College Gaya					
Agreement No:- 0517BD/3054/24- NMP-18/24-25					
Date Commencement:- 30-07-2024					
Date Completion - 29-04-2025					
below - 0.00 / Per Agreement?					

	Abstract of cost:	
(1/1)	Cleaning and Grubbing road Land including Qty = 0.056 Ha v. P(1) @ Rs. 76926.08 / Ha = 4308.08	
(2/3)	Const ⁿ of Subgrade & earthen shoulders 1000m lead 20% Qty 66.600 m ³ v. P(8) @ Rs. 173.90 / m ³ = 11556.00	
(3/4)	earthen shoulders 1000m lead 80% Qty 266.40 m ³ v. P(9) @ Rs. 264.72 / m ³ = 70521.00	
(4/5)	Const of Dry lean Qty 22.200 m ³ v. P(2) @ Rs. 3307.45 / m ³ = 73426.00	

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/6) Const. of PCC Pavement					
Qty	175.174	m ³			
@RS	7543.480	/m ³			1321422=00
(6/7) Laying brick soling					
layer on prepared					
Qty	370.8	m ²			
@RS	522.50	/m ²			193473=00
(7/8) Supply & providing					
NPS 300 mm dia H.P					
Qty	15.00	M			
@RS	645.310	/m			9680=00
(8/9) RCC M15 200 mm					
stone					
Qty	8.00	Nos			
@RS	790.54	/each			23727=00
(9/11) Retm - reflectorised					
Traffic Signs					
Qty	0.960	m ²			
@RS	14844.22	/m ²			14250=00
(10/13) P8 Fitting 600mm					
equilateral 8 triangle					
Qty	3.00	Nos			
@RS	4323.18	/each			12970=00
(11/14) 600mm circular					
Qty	1.00	Nos			
@RS	4194.010	/each			4194=00
(12/15) (600x450)mm					
rectang. plate					
Qty	1.00	Nos			
@RS	4049.48	/each			4049=00
(13/16) 900mm side octagon					
Qty	1.00	Nos			

Continuation

1722221=00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/17) P.S. lagging lot applied thermoplastic	@RS	8518	840	each	8519=00
Qty		74.60	m ²	v.p(5)	
(15/18) P.S. fixing of typical MMSY infirmatory sign board	@RS	1014	4901	m ²	75072=00
Qty		2.00	Nos	v.p(1)	
(16/20) Brick masonry work in CM(1:3)	@RS	10699	920	each	21399=00
Qty		2.260	m ³	v.p(2)	
@RS		6597	17	/m ³	= 14909=00
(17/21) Plastering with 1:4 on brick	Qty	20.640	m ²	v.p(2)	
@		214	410	/m ²	= 4425=00
(18/22) Painting two coats including primer	Qty	20.640	m ²	v.p(2)	
@RS		139	160	/m ²	= 2872=00
					1849417
Add GST 11% & Labour cess 1%					851389=00
1% Seigniorage fee					16742=00
					2217548=00

01/2/25
S.E

[Signature]

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Material Statement					
CW- 333					
Stone Aggregate					177.64 m ³
Sand					88.89 m ³

Attachment vide letter No. -07 dt 22.1.25
for No. 22.1750 GKK

Ist and Final Bill memo

Q. 22175482

1. L.D. @ 5%.	—	1,10,878 =
2. I.T @ 2%.	—	44,351 =
3. L.Cem @ 1%.	—	22,176 =
4. CGST @ 1%.	—	22,176 =
5. SGST @ 1%.	—	22,176 =
6. Royalty	—	50,958 =
7. S.Fee	—	16,742 =
8. Planting & Tree	—	—

Total Deduction Amt. - 289457 =

Payble CFMS Aut. - 192809120

Total Amount	—	2217548.22
--------------	---	------------

Parcel No. 2217548 = (Twenty-two lakh -
seventeen thousand five hundred fifty eight) only.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Tekari

Continuation